Oklahoma Healthcare Authority-Nursing Home Cost Report Summary for 2015
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Available Patient Days:
Total Patient Days:
Medicaid Days:
Medicare Days:

Other Days:

Occupancy %:
% of Medicaid:

Description:

Salaries & Wages:

Outside Professional Fees:

Employee Expenses:
Taxes (Non-Payroll):
Office Expenses:
Insurance:

General Expenses:

Drugs & Medical Supplies:

Capital Related Cost:
Administrative Services:
Other Expenses:

Total:

AIDS Nursing Facility SFY 08 thru SFY 15 Cost Comparison

State of Oklahoma

Oklahoma Health Care Authority

Nursing Home Facility Cost Report Summary

SFY 2015 SFY 2014 SFY 2013 SFY 2012 SFY 2011 SFY 2010 SFY 2009 SFY 2008
10,585 10,585 10,585 9,882 9,855 9,855 9,855 9,882
9,398 9,604 9,169 8,497 8,551 7,819 8,212 8,414
9,398 9,604 9,169 8,497 8,551 7,819 8,212 8,414
88.79% 90.73% 86.62% 85.98% 86.77% 79.34% 83.33% 85.14%
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Total Per Day

S
S

104.34

10.72

20.97

0.62

7.85

0.80

19.62

4.96

11.94

5.28

11.30

198.40

Total Per Day

Total Per Day

s

99.70

8.14

19.94

0.57

7.87

0.96

18.71

7.53

11.74

1.77

11.16

188.08

$ 103.76
$ 3.86
$ 19.45
$ 0.51
$ 8.08
$ 0.48
$ 26.11
S 5.92
$ 12.29
S -

$ 9.03
$ 189.48

Total Per Day

Total Per Day

S
S

110.84

6.85

23.63

0.55

8.41

0.47

19.60

6.62

6.02

0.35

7.43

190.77

S
S

104.58

6.60

21.70

0.53

8.42

0.41

17.10

7.69

8.88

1.99

7.13

185.03

Total Per Day

Total Per Day

116.42

12.58

22.71

0.58

8.69

0.52

23.05

6.42

9.71

2.56

7.46

210.70

s

102.95

12.68

19.76

0.62

8.01

0.40

21.53

7.01

11.27

2.19

7.38

193.80

Total Per Day

s
s

96.71

15.27

16.66

0.55

7.07

0.60

26.59

4.85

12.41

5.65

7.09

193.45
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Summary

SFY 15

Available Patient Days:
Total Patient Days:
Medicaid Days:
Medicare Days:

Other Days:

Occupancy %:
% of Medicaid:

Description:

Salaries & Wages:

Outside Professional Fees:

Employee Expenses:
Taxes (Non-Payroll):
Office Expenses:
Insurance:

General Expenses:

Drugs & Medical Supplies:

Capital Related Cost:
Administrative Services:
Other Expenses:

Total:

State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

10,585
9,398
9,398

88.79%
100.00%

Totals
980,540.89
100,758.45
197,114.46
5,814.52
73,764.37
7,558.00
184,363.27
46,597.55
112,216.56
49,585.29
106,235.42

1,864,548.78

Cost Per Day

s
$

104.34

10.72

20.97

0.62

7.85

0.80

19.62

4.96

11.94

5.28

11.30

198.40
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AIDS Facilities
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Salaries and Wages
SFY 15

Available Patient Days:
Total Patient Days:
Medicaid Days:
Medicare Days:

Other Days:

Occupancy %:
% of Medicaid:

Description:

Registered Nurses:

Licensed Practical Nurses:

Director of Nursing:
Nurse Aides:

CMA Aides:

QMRP'S (ICF-MR Only):
Medical Director:
Physical Therapist:
Occupational Therapist:
Respitory Therapist:
Speech Therapist:
Therapy Aide/Assistant:
Administrator:

Assistant Administrator:
Accountant/Bookeeper:
Other Office Staff:

Soc Serv Dir/Soc Worker:
Other Soc Serv Staff:
Activities Director:

Other Activities Staff:

Comb Soc Serv/Activities:

Dietician:

Other Dietary Staff:

10,585
9,398
9,398

88.79%
100.00%

subtotal

Nursing Home Facility Cost Report Summary

$

State of Oklahoma

Oklahoma Health Care Authority

State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

Total Cost Total Hours Cost Per Day Hrs Per Day Cost Per Hr
81,742.08 3,027 $ 8.70 0.32 $ 27.00
263,997.82 11,666 $ 28.09 1.24 $ 22.63
41,550.00 1,474 $ 4.42 0.16 $ 28.19
174,176.04 15,629 $ 18.53 1.66 $ 11.14

- - $ - - $ -

- - $ - - $ -

- - $ - - $ -

) ] 5 ; i $ .

- - $ - - $ -

- - $ - - $ -

- - $ - - $ -

- - $ - - $ -
67,817.96 2,513 $ 7.22 0.27 $ 26.99

- - $ - - $ -

98,421.96 4,196 $ 10.47 0.45 $ -

- - $ - - $ -

- - $ - - $ -

2,077.13 137 $ 0.22 0.01 $ -
24,500.66 1,942 $ 2.61 0.21 $ 12.62
20,885.81 1,907 $ 222 0.20 $ 10.95

- - $ - - $ -
2,200.00 88 $ 0.23 0.01 $ 25.00
82,946.55 7,390 $ 8.83 0.79 $ 11.22

860,316.01 49,969
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Aids Facilities

Page 2 cont.

Salaries and Wages
SFY 15

Available Patient Days:
Total Patient Days:
Medicaid Days:
Medicare Days:

Other Days:

Occupancy %:
% of Medicaid:

Description:

Housekeeping Supervisor:

Housekeeping Staff:
Maintenance Supervisor:
Maintenance Staff:

Laundry Supervisor:

Other Laundry Staff:
Medical Records:

Other:

Total Salaries & Wages:

State of Oklahoma

Oklahoma Health Care Authority

Nursing Home Facility Cost Report Summary

State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

10,585
9,398
9,398

88.79%
100.00%

Total Cost Total Hours Cost Per Day Hrs Per Day Cost Per Hr
$ - - $ - - $ -
$ 72,527.81 5,537 $ 7.72 0.59 $ 13.10
$ - - $ - : $ :
$ 32,617.07 2,072 $ 3.47 0.22 $ 15.74
$ - - $ - : $ :
$ 15,080.00 2,080 $ 1.60 0.22 $ 7.25
$ - - $ - - $ ;
$ - - $ - : $ :
$  120,224.88 9,689
$ 980,540.89 59,658 $ 104.34 6.35 $ 16.44



State of Oklahoma
Oklahoma Health Care Authority
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Outside Professional Fees

SFY15

Available Patient Days: 10,585

Total Patient Days: 9,398

Medicaid Days: -

Medicare Days: -

Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%

% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day
Contract Registered Nurse: $ 3,002.19 $ 0.32
Contract Lic. Practical Nurse: $ 10,178.13 $ 1.08
Contract Nurse Aides: $ 6,287.58 $ 0.67
Medical Director: $ 10,200.00 $ 1.09
Therapists: $ - $ -
Consulting Social Worker: $ - $ -
Dietician: $ - $ -
Pharmacist: $ 1,800.00 $ 0.19
Dentist: $ - $ -
Accountants: $ 2,701.67 $ 0.29
Legal: $ 52,419.93 $ 5.58
Housekeeping: $ - $ -
Maintenance: $ - $ -
Other: $ 14,168.95 $ 1.51
Computer Programmer: $ - $ -

Total O/S Professional: $ 100,758.45 $ 10.72



State of Oklahoma

Oklahoma Health Care Authority
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Employee Expenses

SFY15

Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description:

Emplovee Benefits and Payroll Related Expenses

Fica:

Unemployment Compensation Tax:
Workman's Compensation Insurance:
Group Health Dental Insurance:

Life Insurance:

Retirement and Pension:

Other Employee Benefits:

Staff Development and Training

Nurse Aide Competency Evaluation:
Other Licensed Direct Care Training:

Other:

Totals

64,591.26

8,073.10

59,639.24

10,334.50

52,169.82

2,306.54

Cost Per Day
$ 6.87
$ 0.86
$ 6.35
$ 1.10
$ -
$ -
$ 5.55
$ -
$ -
$ 0.25



Total

State of Oklahoma
Oklahoma Health Care Authority

Nursing Home Facility Cost Report Summary

State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

$ 197,114.46 $ 20.97
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Oklahoma Health Care Authority
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State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

1/7/2016

AIDS Facilities
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Taxes Non-Payroll Related

SFY15

Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

Excise Tax: $ - $ -
Corportation License: $ 253.75 $ 0.03
Ad Valorem: $ 5,560.77 $ 0.59
Auto Tag/Registration: $ - $ -
Other: $ - $ -

Total Taxes Non-Payroll $ 5,814.52 $ 0.62



State of Oklahoma
Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Nursing Home Facility Cost Report Summary

State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

1/7/2016

AIDS Facilities

Page 6

Office Expense

SFY 15

Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

&

Office Supplies: 17,907.05 $ 1.91

Office Phone:

&

11,361.71 $ 1.21

Office Utilities:

&

44,495.61 $ 4.73

Total Office Expense: $ 73,764.37 $ 7.85



State of Oklahoma
Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Nursing Home Facility Cost Report Summary

State Fiscal Year June 30, 2015

1/7/2016
AIDS Facilities
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Insurance Non-Payroll
SFY 15
Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

&

Building Insurance: 7,358.00 $ 0.78
Automobile Insurance: $ - $ -

Other Insurance: $ 200.00 $ 0.02

Total Insurance Expense: $ 7,558.00 $ 0.80
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General Expenses

SFY 15

Available Patient Days: 10,585

Total Patient Days: 9,398

Medicaid Days: 9,398

Medicare Days: -

Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%

% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day
Dues and Publications: $ 963.30 $ 0.10
Public Relations: $ 18,628.57 $ 1.98
Automobile Expense: $ 17,988.77 $ 1.91
Maintenance: $ 43,435.26 $ 4.62
Laundry and Linen: $ 5,478.69 $ 0.58
Housekeeping Supplies: $ 9,350.37 $ 0.99
Food and Kitchen Supplies: $ 78,376.03 $ 8.34
Social Services Supplies: $ 10,142.28 $ 1.08

Total General Expenses: $ 184,363.27 $ 19.62
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Drugs & Medical Supplies
SFY 15
Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

RS

Drugs and Medical Supplies: 43,307.50 $ 4.61

RS

Over-the-Counter Medication: 3,290.05 $ 0.35
Special Adaptive Medical Equip: $ - $ -

Total Drugs & Medical: $ 46,597.55 $ 4.96
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Capital Related Cost
SFY 15
Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

Equipment Rent/Lease: $ 4,216.56 $ 0.45
Facility Rent/Lease: $ 96,000.00 $ 10.21
Interest Expense: $ - $ -

Depreciation Summary

Building & Improvements: $ 9,600.42 $ 1.02
Local Improvements: $ - $ -
Leasehold & Improvements: $ 589.90 $ 0.06
Equipment: $ 1,809.68 $ 0.19
Total Depreciation: $ 12,000.00 $ 1.28

Total Capital Related Costs: $ 112,216.56 $ 11.94
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AIDS Facilities

Page 11

Administrative Services

SFY 15

Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

Home Office Expense: $ - $ -
Owner's Non-Salary Compensation: $ - $ -
Owner's Salaries Paid: $ - $ -
Benefits on Owner's Salaries: $ - $ -

Director's Fees: $ - $ -

Management Fees Paid: $  49,585.29 $ 5.28

Total Administrative Services: $ 49,585.29 $ 5.28
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Other Expenses

SFY 15

Available Patient Days: 10,585
Total Patient Days: 9,398
Medicaid Days: 9,398
Medicare Days: -
Other Days: -

Occupancy %: 88.79%
% of Medicaid: 100.00%

Description: Totals Cost Per Day

Hepatitis Vaccination Costs: $ 445.84 $ 0.05
Provider Fees: $ 102,158.88 $ 10.87

Other Costs:

&

3,630.70 $ 0.39

Total Other Costs: $ 106,235.42 $ 11.30



